

## MERRILL TOWNSHIP

1585 West 11 Mile Road

Bitely, Michigan 49309

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Pete Morgan: Supervisor Tabatha Glezman: Clerk Debra Fisher: Treasurer

Harold Yancey: Trustee Venola Walton-Stanciel: Trustee

## **Merrill Township Election Commission Meeting**

## July 12, 2023

## 6:00 pm

- 1. Meeting called to order at 6:00pm. Roll Call: Tabatha Glezman, present; Pete Morgan, present.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of meeting agenda- Motion made by Tabatha Glezman, seconded by Pete Morgan. All in favor. Motion approved.
- 4. Election official's compensation-Motion made by Tabatha Glezman, Seconded by Peter Morgan. All in favor. Motion approved.
  - a. 12.00 an hour Election workers
  - b. 14.00 an hour chair person
- 5. Approval of election officials- Motion made by Tabatha Glezman, seconded by Pete Morgan. All in favor. Motion approved.
  - a. Debra Fisher-Chair-Democrat
  - b. Jeannie O'Malley-Republican
  - c. Gene Fisher-Republican
  - d. Theresa Ouderkirk-Democrat
  - e. Stacey Torres-Democrat
  - f. Sue Redding-Republican-Backup
- 6. Resolution and Approval of receiving board- Motion made by Tabatha Glezman, seconded by Pete Morgan. All in favor. Motion approved.

- a. Gene Fisher- Republican
- b. Stacey Torres-Democrat
- 7. Adjourn- Motion made by Tabatha Glezman, seconded by Pete Morgan. All in favor. Motion approved. Adjourned 6:03pm.